
   

   EHV PROJECTS CIRCLE, AURANGABAD 

SRM E tender Notice (First Call) 

SRM  tender No/ 
RFX No. 

SE/EHV/CCA/2019-20/T-18 
7000014591 

Name of Work  Construction work  of 02 No. of 220kV End /line 

bays at 400Kv Kumbhargaon (Nanded) Substation 

along with supply , erection testing commissioning &  

related civil works for 220kV Kumbhargaon-Kurunda 

line 

E-tender value Rs. 2, 74, 24,023.70/- 

E.M.D. to be paid  
(at 1% of e-tender value) 

Rs  2,74,240.24/- 

Details of tender price (Rs. 5000/-+ 
Applicable Taxes ) (Non 
refundable) 

EMD & tender price should be paid online only. 

Online downloading period of tender From 06.12.2019 ,00.00 hrs to 12.12.2019, 23.59 Hrs. 

Date of online submission of tender On or before 12.12.2019 up to 23.59 Hrs. 

Date of online opening of tender 
(Tech. Bid) 

  13.12.2019 at 11 .00 Hrs onwards (If Possible) 

The web site for uploading the  
tender documents before due date  

https://srmetender.mahatransco.in 
web site of MSETCL. 

Designation of the officer issuing 
the tender 

Superintending Engineer, 
EHV Projects Circle,  
MSETCL, Aurangabad 

Contact person Addl. Executive Engineer (O) Phone No. (0240) 
2334483 
8888836936  (During working hours) 

Office Address  Wing No.204 Administrative ,Building,132 kV 
Sub-station Premises,N-11,Harsool  Aurangabad 
– 431 008   

Email Id se2600@mahatransco.in 

      Note: - It is mandatory to get enrolled on SRM E-tendering Portal for all  
       eligible contractors. 


